P002 - P013
O-ring Meterial Guide
P014
Encapsulated O-rings
P015 - P019
Kalez® O-Rings
P020 - P021
Chemraz® O-Rings

4.65           1.52          1.93          D-9.4        d1+9.7          7.9            9.6             0.6            5.33           300           0.15
5.99           2.44          2.97          D-12.2     d1+12.2        10.7          13.2            0.6            7.00           400           0.20
Order example
Series
Part No.
Standard material (NBR)
8        -       212       -     NBR-90
Installation Dimensions
Installation Dimensions
INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATION (CONCAVE BACK-UP RING)
There are four type of standard back-up rings as follows.
Materials
Back-up rings are available in virtually all synthetic materials for example. PTFE, PA, POM, PU,
NBR, FPM, and EPDM etc.
Operating Condition
The back-up rings are essential if one of the following conditions is applied.
Fluctuating pressure.
Installations
Normally back-up rings are installed in the lower pressure side. The back-up rings dimensions normally
have to be adapted to the housing of the standard O-ring. To find out the size of the back-up rings,
the following parameters are required.
    O-ring dimensions including medium, pressure and temperature.
Please contact us for more information and assistance.
spiral       cut      uncut      concave
INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATION (CUT & UNCUT BACK-UP RINGS)
BACK-UP RINGS
180 181
Spiral     biascut and endless
Thickness
(T)
ID.
Width
(W)
Thickness
(T)
Clearance
(Z)
ID. OD.
Spiral     biascut and endless
Thickness
(T)
ID.
Width
(W)
Thickness
(T)
Clearance
(Z)
ID. OD.
P 3 3                    3    6             P 3
P 4 4                    4    7             P 4
P 5 5                    5    8             P 5
P 8 8                    8   11             P 8
P 9 9                    9   12             P 9
P 10           10                  10   13             P 10
P 10A         10                  10   14             P 10A
P 11           11                  11   15             P 11
P 11.2        11.2                  11.2  15.2             P 11.2
P 12           12                  12   16             P 12
P 12.5        12.5                  12.5  16.5             P 12.5
P 14           14                  14      +0.15  18       0             P 14
P 16           16                  16   20             P 16
P 18           18                  18   22             P 18
P 20           20                  20   24             P 20
P 21           21                  21   25             P 21
P 22           22                  22   26             P 22
P 22A         22                  22   28             P 22A
P 22.4        22.4                  22.4  28.4             P 22.4
P 24           24                  24                     30             P 24
P 25           25                  25                     31             P 25